

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 196 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, delete lines 8 through 12.
- 2 Page 1, line 13, reset in roman "(1)".
- 3 Page 1, line 13, delete "(2)".
- 4 Page 2, line 9, reset in roman "(2)".
- 5 Page 2, line 9, delete "(3)".
- 6 Page 2, line 10, delete "(1)" and insert "(1))".
- 7 Page 2, line 10, delete "(2))".
- 8 Page 2, line 26, reset in roman "(3)".
- 9 Page 2, line 26, delete "(4)".
- 10 Page 2, line 26, after "subdivisions" insert "**subdivision**".
- 11 Page 2, line 26, reset in roman "(1)".
- 12 Page 2, line 27, delete "subdivision (2)".
- 13 Page 2, line 27, after "or" reset in roman "(2)".
- 14 Page 2, line 27, after "or (2)" insert ",".
- 15 Page 2, line 27, delete "(3),".
- 16 Page 2, line 33, reset in roman "(4)".
- 17 Page 2, line 33, delete "(5)".
- 18 Page 2, line 33, reset in roman "(1)".
- 19 Page 2, line 34, before "and" delete "(2)".
- 20 Page 2, line 34, reset in roman "(2),".
- 21 Page 2, line 34, delete "(3),".
- 22 Page 2, line 35, reset in roman "(1),".
- 23 Page 2, line 36, after "(2)," reset in roman "and".
- 24 Page 2, line 36, delete "and (4)".
- 25 Page 2, after line 42, begin a new line block indented and insert:
- 26 **"(5) For services to which 26 U. S.C. 3309(a)(1) applies, if the**
- 27 **services are provided to or on behalf of an educational**
- 28 **institution, compensation payable based on the services may**
- 29 **be denied as specified in subdivisions (1), (2), (3), and (4)."**

(Reference is to SB 196 as printed January 21, 2011.)

Senator BOOTS